

City of Winooski

Vermont's Opportunity City

27 West Allen Street
 Winooski, Vermont 05404
 802 655 6410
winooski.vt.gov

BID RESULTS:

Project: Hickok Street Watermain Replacement Project

Bid Date: May 21st 2019, 1:00 pm

Description of Item	Total Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Courtland Const. Corp.		Hebert Const. Corp.		Munson Earthmoving Corp.	
			Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
A - Waterline										
A- 1	50	L.F.	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,100.00
A- 2	2,730	L.F.	\$ 85.00	\$ 232,050	\$ 63.75	\$ 174,037.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 207,480.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 236,145.00
A- 3	120	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00
A- 4	550	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 26,400.00
B - Waterline Appurtenances										
B- 1	5	EA.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 32,250.00
B- 2	5	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
B- 3	18	EA.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 24,300.00
B- 4	1,830	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 91,500	\$ 33.00	\$ 60,390.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 87,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 73,200.00
B- 5	71	EA.	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,300	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 53,250.00
B- 6	71	EA.	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,300	\$ 230.00	\$ 16,330.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,780.00
B- 7	10	EA.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00
B- 8	9	EA.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 64,800.00
C - Earthwork										
C- 1	25	C.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00
C- 2	25	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
C- 3	250	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00
C- 4	410	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,450	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,690	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,760.00
C- 5	4,310	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,720	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,310	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,930.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 107,750.00
D - Roadwork										
D- 1	719	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,760	\$ 45.00	\$ 32,355.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,570.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 47,454.00
D- 2	1,661	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 107,965	\$ 82.50	\$ 137,032.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 89,694.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 156,134.00
D- 3	700	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500	\$ 26.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 23,800.00
D- 4	1,100	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,300.00
E - Incidental Work										
E- 1	25	C.Y.	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
E- 2	10	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00
E- 3	375	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,375.00
E- 4	20	EA.	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
F - Lump Sum										
F- 1	1	L.S.	\$ 93,460.20	\$ 93,460.20	\$ 147,800.40	\$ 147,800.40	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00
F- 2	1	L.S.	\$ 17,445.90	\$ 17,445.90	\$ 10,890.0000	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
			TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 889,741.10		\$ 755,651.00		\$ 776,414.00		\$ 1,094,798.00
Bid Alternate #1										
C1- 6	2,000	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 76,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIONAL BID ALTERNATE				\$ 939,741.10		\$ 765,251.00		\$ 856,414.00		\$ 1,170,798.00

Apparent Low Bidder: Courtland Construction Corporation

